Village of Balsam Lake

Ordinance Amendment 2022-04

The Village of Balsam Lake Board of Trustees at their meeting held on the 20th day of June 2022 adopted the following changes.

The Village of Balsam Lake Chapter 247-5 Definitions is amended to read:

RECREATIONAL VEHICLE

Any of the following:

A. TRAVEL TRAILER

A mobile structure built on a chassis and on wheels that is between 10 and 36 feet long, including the hitch, and eight feet or less in width, designed to be used as temporary dwelling for travel, recreation, vacation, or other uses and towed by a motor vehicle. It includes so-called "fifth-wheel" units.

B. PICKUP COACH

A mobile structure designed to be mounted on a truck chassis for use as a temporary dwelling for travel, recreation, vacation, or other uses.

C. MOTOR HOME

Any size or construction of a mobile structure built on a chassis as an integral part of a self-propelled vehicle designed to be used as a dwelling for travel, recreation, vacation, or other uses. It includes so-called "mini-homes," buses and motor coaches.

D. CAMPING TRAILER

A canvas or folding structure mounted on wheels and designed to be used as temporary dwelling for travel, recreation, vacation, or other uses.

E. CONVERTED VEHICLES

Recreational structures which are created by altering or changing an existing motor vehicle to make it a recreational vehicle

This amendment to the ordinance shall take effect and be in force June 24th, 2022, upon passage and publication as provided by law.

Adopted on this 20th day of June 2022.

Balsam Lake Village Board Trustees: President Kathy Poirier, James Duncan Jr, Jamey Flaherty, Kellie Flaherty, Leonard Manning, Aimee Newbauer, Corby Stark

Published: Inter-County Leader Newspaper	
Signed	
Kathy Poirier, Village President	Lori Duncan, Clerk-Treasurer